

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	)809R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	1/2021	In control:	Public Safety	
On agenda:	10/2	5/2021	Final action:	10/25/2021	
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AN AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF FIREFIGHTER TRAINING AND EDUCATION TOTALING \$19,180 FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 21-0809R Exhibit A				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/25/2021	1	City Council	ade	opted	
RESOLUTION	AUTH	IORIZING ACCEPTA	NCE OF AN AWA	RD FROM THE MINN	ESOTA BOARD OF

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AN AWARD FROM THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF FIREFIGHTER TRAINING AND EDUCATION TOTALING \$19,180 FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to accept an award from the Minnesota Board of Firefighter Training and Education under the training reimbursement program in the amount of \$19,180 for the state's fiscal year 2022, said funds to be deposited in Fund 210, Agency 030, Organization 3178, Revenue Source 4220-02 (Special Projects, Finance, Fire Training Fund, State of Minnesota), and committed for the purpose of reimbursing raining expenses for the Duluth Fire Department.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the acceptance of an award in the amount of \$19,180 from the Minnesota Board of Firefighter Training and Education for the purpose of reimbursing training expenses for the Duluth Fire Department.